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31 January 2022 -  

6 February 2022 

 
 

Monday 31 January Tuesday 1 February 

09:30 -  Radio Kerry Interview - Peter Burke 

10:00 - 10:30 Minister Burke to visit Baile na nGall (Ballydavid)   
(Western end of the Dingle Peninsula, Co Kerry) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:30 - 11:59 Visit Annagh Banks Estate  (Inch Road, Castlemaine  
Co Kerry ) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

12:00 - 12:59 Visit the housing development at Ard Na Greine,  
Milltown  (Knockavota, Milltown, Co. Kerry ) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
13:00 - 13:30 Lunch (Milltown) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Killorglin Chamber Alliance (Killorglin) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:00 - 15:45 Site visit to St Finan's Hospital (Killarney) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

16:00 - 17:00 Meet with FG Councillors (River Island Hotel Castleisland) - 
Peter Burke (Housing) 

Wednesday 2 February 

10:25 - 10:55 Joe Finnegan Show - Peter Burke 

11:00 - 12:00 Town Centre First (TCF) - Advisory Group Meeting  
- Wednesday 2nd February at 11:00 am (Webex)  

12:00 - 13:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 3 February 

Friday 4 February 

10:40 - 12:30 Town Centre First Launch (Moate) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
17:00 - 17:30 Drivetime RTE radio 1 (phone) 

Saturday 5 February 

Sunday 6 February 

 



      

7 February 2022 -  

13 February 2022 

  

Monday 7 February Tuesday 8 February 

14:00 - 22:00 Front Bench cover (Dáil Chamber LH) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

14:00 - 15:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:45 - 15:15 Commencement Matters - No. 3&4 (Seanad  
Chamber) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:30 - 16:30 Planning Review Update (VC)  

Wednesday 9 February 

12:00 - 13:00 LQ+ QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
13:30 - 14:00 DEM Update  (VC)  
15:00 - 15:30 Interview, Farmers Journal ( Leinster House) - Peter Burke 

15:30 - 16:30 FG Subgroup on Climate Action, Housing &  
Transport (Microsoft Teams Meeting)  
16:30 - 17:30 FG Planning Meeting (PP Meeting Room) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
18:30 - 21:00 Dáil Voteable and Voting Block - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 10 February 

11:00 - 12:00 Estimates Briefing (Custom House) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
12:00 - 13:00 Design Manual for Urban Roads and Streets  
(DMURS) - Lunchtime Training Seminars (VC) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

14:30 - 15:30 Planning Advisory Group Meeting (VC) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

18:15 - 20:30 SCHLGH Consideration of 2022 Revised Estimates for 

Public Services (Microsoft Teams Meeting)  

18:15 - 20:00 Select Committee: Estimates Debate (LH2000) - Peter Burke 
(Housing) 

20:00 – 21:00 Confirmed Front Row event (Remote) 

Friday 11 February 
Saturday 12 February 

16:00 - 16:30 Meeting between Minister Burke, Simon  
Community & Sophia (VC) 

  

Sunday 13 February 

 



      

14 February 2022 -  

20 February 2022 

  

Monday 14 February Tuesday 15 February 

11:00 - 12:00 ILMI launch of paper “Enabling Participation:  
Supporting the Involvement of disabled people in Political  
Parties”  (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:30 - 15:00 Order of Business Vote (Dáil Chamber) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
16:00 - 16:30 Update on Water Projects (VC)  

18:00 - 19:00 PMB closing speech on behalf of Dept. Finance - Tackling 

the cost of living - Institutional Investors in the  
Residential Property Market (Dáil Chamber) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

20:55 -  21:40  Topical Issues - No. 4  
 

Wednesday 16 February 

10:30 - 11:00 Commencement Matters - No 3 (Seanad Chamber )  
- Peter Burke (Housing) 

14:00 - 14:30 Longford and Westmeath Housing Delivery  
Update (VC)  
14:50 - 15:20 FW: Meeting with Min. Peter Burke (Microsoft  
Teams Meeting) - Maria Byrne 

15:30 - 17:30 PMB: Planning and Development (Solar panels for  
Public Buildings, Schools, Homes and Other Premises)  
(Amendment) Bill 2021 Committee Stage (Seanad) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

  20:30 – 22:00 Dáil Voteable  
 

Thursday 17 February 

12:00 - 13:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Friday 18 February Saturday 19 February 

Sunday 20 February 

 



      

21 February 2022 -  

27 February 2022 

  

 

Monday 21 February Tuesday 22 February 

    14:30 - 16:00 AILG Meeting (CH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

  

Wednesday 23 February 
 
Thursday 24 February 

12:00 - 13:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

 16:00 - 17:00 Meeting with Colm Markey (Leinster House) - Peter Burke 

 19:30 – 21:30 Dáil Voteable (Dáil Éireann Leinster House)  

11:00 - 11:30 Commencement Matters - 3 & 4 (seanad Chamber) - Peter 

Burke (Housing) 

12:00 - 13:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:45 - 17:15 Statements on the Town Centre First Policy (Dáil Chamber) - 

Peter Burke (Housing) 

  

Friday 25 February 
Saturday 26 February 

 

 

Sunday 27 February 



      

 

28 February 2022 -  

6 March 2022 

  

Monday 28 February Tuesday 1 March 

  14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with LAMA (Custom House ) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
17:00 - 18:30 Seanad Statements on behalf of DFA  - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Wednesday 2 March 

12:30 - 14:00 Briefing for oral PQs (Custom House) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

14:00 - 15:00 Briefing on Committee Stage of Regulation of  
Providers of Building Works Bill 2021  (VC) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

16:30 - 18:30 Seanad PMB on Homelessness and Traveller Community 
(Leinster House) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

19:00 – 21:00 Dáil Voteable 

 

Thursday 3 March 

10:30 - 12:00 Oral PQs time  (Dáil Éireann Leinster House) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

12:00 - 13:00 LQ + QPL Cover (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

15:00 - 16:00 Courtesy call by HE Ambassador Kitano of Japan   
(Leinster House) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 17:00 Briefing on Committee Stage of Regulation of  
Providers of Building Works Bill 2021  (Leinster House ) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 

17:30 - 20:30 Committee stage of the Regulation of Providers of Building 
Works Bill (Dáil Éireann) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Friday 4 March 

09:30 - 10:00 Pre-record with Northern Sound (Phone) 

10:00 - 10:20 Visit Ballyjamesduff Fire Station (Co Cavan A82  
PK77) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
10:30 - 10:44 Visit council houses in Ballyjamesduff (Derrylurgan A82 

V2C1) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:15 - 11:45 Signing of contract for 13 houses  (Cavan Co Council 

Chamber Courthouse Cavan H12 EOV3) - Peter Burke  

12:00 - 12:20 Visit 6 new houses Butlersbridge (Main Street  
Butlersbridge H12 K312) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:30 - 13:00 Visit to Castleaunderson Heritage site (H14 X650) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 
13:15 - 13:45 Lunch (Cavan County Council Chamber Courthouse H12 

EOV3) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:46 - 14:45 Meeting with Cathaoirleach, Chief Executive and Director of 

Service (Cavan County Council Chamber Courthouse Cavan H12 EOV3) 

15:00 - 16:00 Meeting with FG Councillors (Fine Gael House, 11 Rossa  

Place Cavan H12 X291) 

Saturday 5 March 

Sunday 6 March 

 


